Colorado County
Monthly Financial Report
November 2023

In accordance with Section 114.025 of the Texas Local Government Code, this report for the
month of November, 2023 is prepared for Commissioner’s Court and the 25" Judicial District
Judges.

In accordance with the requirements of Section 114.024 of the Texas Local Government Code
December 11, 2023.

This report is delivered as an unaudited draft report, pending final auditor and conversion
adjustments to present the financial statements on an accrual basis of accounting.

Table of Contents

Section 1 Combined Statement of Receipts & Disbursements and Cash on Deposit
Section 2 Summary of Revenues and Expenditures (Budget to Actual Report)
Section 3 County Bond Indebtedness

Section 4 Current Claims for Payment for Review and Approval

Additional information will be presented in final form for all relevant periods after all
adjustments e recorded and reconciled.
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Pending Expense Approval Report

Vendor Name

Mike Darr Construction, Inc.
Mike Darr Construction, inc.
Mike Darr Construction, Inc.
Mike Darr Construction, Inc.
Christmas Designers.com LLC

AL & M Building Supply
Condra Communications
A-Line Auto Parts

Toepperwein Air-Conditioning
TAC Risk Management Pool

A L & M Building Supply

AL & M Building Supply

Cotumbus Plumbing & Service,...

Constellation New Energy, inc.
Constellation New Energy, Inc.
Constellation New Energy, Inc.
Constellation New Energy, Inc.
Constellation New Energy, Inc.
Constellation New Energy, Inc.
Constellation New Energy, Inc.
Constellation New Energy, inc.
Constellation New Energy, inc.
Constellation New Energy, Inc.
Constellation New Energy, fnc.
Constellation New Energy, Inc.
Constellation New Energy, Inc.
Constellation New Energy, Inc.

A-Line Auto Parts

Bold Plumbing, LLC

Gulf Coast Paper Co., Inc.
Gulf Coast Paper Co., Inc.

Payable Number

1490

1490

1490

1490

36018
562681
70646
10050199
16669

40698
562196
562321

6384
66826499601
66826500801
66830174601
66830175901
66830177601
66830181401
66832615401
66923541701
670050987001
67005987701
67025491901
67039382201
67039399701
67044366701
10052380
111623-C-FE
2478907
2478907

Department: 0525 - SEPTIC SYSTEM/FLOOD PLAIN

Prestige Office Products, LLC
Prestige Office Products, LLC
Prestige Office Products, LLC

130578
130578
130615

Department: 0530 - EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

Harris Cty Accts Rec-Radio

112028

Langford Community Mgmt Sv...5444

Department: 0540 - EMS

Comdata

Aqua Beverage Company
Aqua Beverage Company
Aqua Beverage Company
United Radio Inc.

Henry Schein Inc.
Quadmed Inc.

Quadmed Inc.

3LUSA LLC

3LUSALLC

Linde Gas & Equipment Inc.
O'Reilly Auto Parts Store 3905
O'Reilly Auto Parts Store 3905
Linde Gas & Equipment Inc.
Linde Gas & Equipment Inc.

AL & M Building Supply
A & A Qil Co,, Inc.

XY863120423
122940
123965
293281
321553248
59857578
246114
246144
322586
322586
34951385
3905-165358
3905-165358
39546433
39546439
561768

FOB 392198

Account Name

REPAIRS TO BLDGS
REPAIRS TO BLDGS
REPAIRS TO BLDGS
REPAIRS TO BLDGS

MISCELLANEQUS SUPPLIES
GROUNDS MAINTENANCE

REPAIRS TO EQUIPMENT
REPAIRS TO EQUIPMENT
REPAIRS TO BLDGS
BUILDING INSURANCE

GROUNDS MAINTENANCE
MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES

REPAIRS TO BLDGS
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES

REPAIRS TO EQUIPMENT
REPAIRS TO BLDGS

MISCELLANEQUS SUPPLIES

CLEANING SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDER...
SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDER...
SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDER...

RADIO REPAIRS & MAINTENA...
STATE HOMELAND SECURITY ...

FUEL & OIL

SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDER...
SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDER...
SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDER...

RADIOS & RADIO REPAIRS
AMBULANCE SUPPLIES
AMBULANCE SUPPLIES
AMBULANCE SUPPLIES
FUEL & OIL

FUEL & OIL

AMBULANCE SUPPLIES

REPAIRS TO AMB/EQUIPMENT
REPAIRS TO AMB/EQUIPMENT

AMBULANCE SUPPLIES
AMBULANCE SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDER...

FUEL & OIL

P02 6T S

***The payables contained in this report are in an open packet, and have not posted to the General Ledger***

Account Number

0012-0510-00-63210
0012-0510-00-63210
0012-0510-00-63210
0012-0510-00-63210
0012-0510-00-62690
0012-0510-00-63100
0012-0510-00-63415
0012-0510-00-63415
0012-0510-00-63210
0012-0510-00-66710
0012-0510-00-63100
0012-0510-00-62690
0012-0510-00-63210
0012-0510-00-63000
0012-0510-00-63000
0012-0510-00-63000
0012-0510-00-63000
0012-0510-00-63000
0012-0510-00-63000
0012-0510-00-63000
0012-0510-00-63000
0012-0510-00-63000
0012-0510-00-63000
0012-0510-00-63000
0012-0510-00-63000
0012-0510-00-63000
0012-0510-00-63000
0012-0510-00-63415
0012-0510-00-63210
0012-0510-00-62690
0012-0510-00-63200

Description (item)

CO# 2023-20 Rep HVAC & retu..
CO# 2023-19 Attic Staris in vot...
CO#2023-18 block out for TV ...
CO# 2023-21 park benches pa...
decorations for CH lawn tree
Floodlight Photo call for CH la...
Dect Alarm System Monitoring..
Maint - water pump for 2016 ...

repairs to Ag Bidg

Property coverage 1/1 - 7/1/2...

40# top soil for CH Lawn
Maint parts

Repairs at EMS Services Bldg

Electricity

Travis Streetlights
Electricity
Electricity
Electricity
Electricity
Electricity
Electricity
Electricity
Streetlights
Travis Streetlights
Travis Streetlights
Electricity
Electricity

collant & brake clean for 2016...
Water heater repair at Service...
Paper products

Cleaning products

Department 0510 - COURTHOUSE BLDG Total:

0012-0525-00-62640
0012-0525-00-62640
0012-0525-00-62640

QOSSF copy paper
OSSF 2024 Desk calendars
OSSF Misc office supplies

Department 0525 - SEPTIC SYSTEM/FLOOD PLAIN Total:

0012-0530-00-63400
0012-0530-00-69074

8/1-8/31 Monthly SW-WAVE
Benchmark#1 Planning Milest...

Department 0530 - EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT Total:

0012-0540-20-62670
0012-0540-20-62640
0012-0540-20-62640
0012-0540-20-62640
0012-0540-20-63400
0012-0540-21-62612
0012-0540-21-62612
0012-0540-21-62612
0012-0540-20-62670
0012-0540-20-62670
0012-0540-21-62612
0012-0540-24-63420
0012-0540-24-63420
0012-0540-21-62612
0012-0540-21-62612
0012-0540-20-62640
0012-0540-20-62670

EMS fuel

EMS Station 3 water & cooler ...
EMS Station 1 water & cooler ...
EMS Station 5 water & cooler ...
EMS radio repair

Ambulance Supplies

StatPacks G3 Responder Red
Ambulance Supplies

EMS fuel

EMS fuel

EMS oxygen

EMS air filters

EMS air filters

EMS cylinder rent

EMS cylinder rental

EMS parts

EMS Nov fuel

Amount

940.00
£90.00
1,290.00
1,190.00
£93.00
13.29
20.00
136.41
3,334.36
61,391.00
11.38
151.28
71.00
167.22
8.96
1,496.84
1,496.84
17.91
1,012.26
104.19
425.42
32353
78.08
10.99
10.99
5.86
13.09
25.25
309.90
524.91
28.18
133,384.24

54.99
26.85
381.09
462.93

45.00
6,786.00
6,831.00

1,245.89
71.96
143.90
51.98
496.20
279.39
3,383.40
692.79
2,311.62
1,135.37
257.87
76.06
-1.52
650.43
504.63
59.77
85.60




Pending Expense Approval Report

Vendor Name Payable Number Account Name Account Number Description (Item) Amount
Chuck Brown Ford FOCS205737 REPAIRS TO AMB/EQUIPMENT 0012-0540-24-63420 EMS '19 Ford F450 repair 1,450.51
impact Promotional SVCS, LLC INV73396 UNIFORMS 0012-0540-25-62100 new hire uniform 445.20
Impact Promotional SVCS, LLC INV73397 UNIFORMS 0012-0540-25-62100 new hire uniform 220.48
Impact Promotional SVCS, LLC  INV73398 UNIFORMS 0012-0540-25-62100 new hire uniform 167.48
Impact Promotional SVCS, LLC INV73551 UNIFORMS 0012-0540-25-62100 new hire uniform 334.96
Charter Communications 184892201120123 COVID-19 EXPENSES 0012-0540-25-62654 trunked lines for COVID 127.32
Charter Communications 185826801120123 COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE  0012-0540-25-61000 Fibert Internet @ Services Faci... 803.09
Amazon Capital Services 1HRQ-G3VF-3G3Y SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDER...0012-0540-20-62640 toilet cleaner, lysol, mop head... 94.50
Amazon Capital Services 1HRQ-G3VF-3G3Y UNIFORMS 0012-0540-25-62100 EMS rainjackets 889.24
Quadmed Inc. 245872 AMBULANCE SUPPLIES 0012-0540-21-62612 Ambulance Supplies 7.90
Zoll Medical Corp 3838027 EQUIPMENT OVER $500 0012-0540-20-70500 Payment on $455,961.04 for ... 2,106.54
O'Reilly Auto Parts Store 3905 3905-165486 FUEL & OIL 0012-0540-20-62670 2% discount -1.86
O'Reilly Auto Parts Store 3905 3905-165486 FUEL & OIL 0012-0540-20-62670 motoroil SYN5-30 50.46
O'Reilly Auto Parts Store 3905 3905-165486 REPAIRS TO AMB/EQUIPMENT 0012-0540-24-63420 EMS air filter 42.52
Station Automation Inc. 5507 LICENSING FEES & eDISPATCH 0012-0540-25-69060 Annual license fee 5,486.20
Henry Schein Inc. 60643667 AMBULANCE SUPPLIES 0012-0540-21-62612 Nitroglycerin Sublingual Tab O... 28.72
Frazer, LTD 92404 REPAIRS TO AMB/EQUIPMENT 0012-0540-24-63420 Chrome flange adapter 806.49
Frazer, LTD 92417 REPAIRS TO AMB/EQUIPMENT 0012-0540-24-63420 receptacle 1,949.43
Department 0540 - EMS Total: 26,454.52
Department: 0551 - CONSTABLE, PRECINCT 1
Richard LaCourse Jr 11.26-12.1.23 conference SEMINARS/DUES/MEETINGS  0012-0551-00-61700 conference expenses 175.93
Richard LaCourse Jr 11.26-12.1.23 conference SEMINARS/DUES/MEETINGS  0012-0551-00-61700 conference expenses - meals 140.00
Department 0551 - CONSTABLE, PRECINCT 1 Total: 315.93
Department: 0552 - CONSTABLE, PRECINCT 2
GT Distributors, Inc. INV0979190 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 0012-0552-00-69900 Ammo & supplies 630.32
Department 0552 - CONSTABLE, PRECINCT 2 Total: 630.32
Department: 0553 - CONSTABLE, PRECINCT 3
lvan Menke 2023 mileage & Cell phone CELL PHONE EXPENSE 0012-0553-00-61005 Jan-Nov 2023 cell phone reim... 275.00
lvan Menke 2023 mileage & Cell phone TRAVEL EXPENSES 0012-0553-00-62000 mileage from 12.12.22 - 12.23... 62.50
lvan Menke 2023 mileage & Cell phone TRAVEL EXPENSES 0012-0553-00-62000 2.8.2023t0 11.16.2023 454,57
Department 0553 - CONSTABLE, PRECINCT 3 Total: 792.07
Department: 0555 - RURAL ADDRESSING
FSC, Inc. 50617 FLOODPLAIN CONSULTANT 0012-0555-00-66520 Plan Review Kinder Morgan Br... 700.00
Department 0555 - RURAL ADDRESSING Total: 700.00
Department: 0560 - COUNTY SHERIFF
Kimberly Silver 20870736 EMERGENCY EQUIP/DETAIL 0012-0560-11-67110 (5) light packages 13,602.50
Kimberly Silver 20870736 EMERGENCY EQUIP/DETAIL 0012-0560-11-67110 (5) docking stations 7,092.00
Kimberly Silver 20870736 EMERGENCY EQUIP/DETAIL 0012-0560-11-67110 (5) pedestal mount packages 3,036.95
Kimberly Silver 20870736 EMERGENCY EQUIP/DETAIL 0012-0560-11-67110 (5} console/dashmounts 2,831.90
Kimberly Silver 20870736 EMERGENCY EQUIP/DETAIL 0012-0560-11-67110 (10) magneitic mic kits 539.40
Kimberly Silver 20870736 EMERGENCY EQUIP/DETAIL 0012-0560-11-67110 Labor 15,300.00
3L USA LLC 332203 FUEL & OIL 0012-0560-11-62670 740GL gas 1,909.23
3L USA LLC 332587 FUEL & OIL 0012-0560-11-62670 852GL gas 2,172.80
O'Reilly Auto Parts Store 3905 3905-164747 REPAIRS OF VEH/EQUIP 0012-0560-11-63300 Unit 617 (3) sets wiper blades 87.04
O'Reilly Auto Parts Store 3505 3905-164747 REPAIRS OF VEH/EQUIP 0012-0560-11-63300 2% discount for paying by the ... -1.74
Comdata XY863120423 FUEL & OIL 0012-0560-11-62670 Sheriff Dept fuel 42.19
3LUSALLC 332311 FUEL & OIL 0012-0560-11-62670 135GL Dyed Diesel 418.44
Columbus Tire Center 34900 BATTERIES, TIRES & TUBES 0012-0560-11-63305 dismount, balance & dispose (... 149.00
Columbus Tire Center 34933 BATTERIES, TIRES & TUBES 0012-0560-11-63305 dismount/balance/dispose 2 ti... 74.50
Columbus Tire Center 34947 REPAIRS OF VEH/EQUIP 0012-0560-11-63300 oil change Unit 619 77.75
Columbus Tire Center 34947 REPAIRS OF VEH/EQUIP 0012-0560-11-63300 Alignment Unit 619 114.40
Yorktown Industries Indiana, I... 415106Y-N SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDER...0012-0560-11-62640 (2) squad room toners HP90A 356.00
D. Craig Peikert CC000089 CONTRACT IT SERVICES 0012-0560-14-66500 attended Axon body camera t... 150.00
D. Craig Peikert CC000089 CONTRACT IT SERVICES 0012-0560-14-66500 Nov Base IT Load 1,600.00
D. Craig Peikert CC000089 CONTRACT IT SERVICES 0012-0560-14-66500 set up ToughBook 225.00
D. Craig Peikert CC000089 CONTRACT IT SERVICES 0012-0560-14-66500 deployed (3) computers 562.50
D. Craig Peikert CC000089 CONTRACT IT SERVICES 0012-0560-14-66500 deployed {4) computers 600.00
D. Craig Peikert CC000089 CONTRACT IT SERVICES 0012-0560-14-66500 Axon Fleet Camera technical ... 150.00
Windshield Express 101133 REPAIRS OF VEH/EQUIP 0012-0560-11-63300 Windshield on VIN36256 LP#1... 470.00
TNy S T RA ***The payables contained in this report are in an open packet, and have not posted to the General Ledger*** Poake 30112









Pending Expense Approval Report

Vendor Name Payablie Number

Fund: 0022 - Road & Bridge Pct 2

Department: 0622 - PCT #2
Klesel's Auto Truck & Tractor, ... 115021

McCoy's Building Supply 1248923
Prihoda Gravel Co. 14847

Katy Hydraulics, LLC 23695

Katy Hydraulics, LLC 23709

Katy Hydraulics, LLC 23709
Columbus Bearing & Industrial 317952
Nueces Power Equipment 408506V
Cintas Corporation 4174613734
Cintas Corporation 4174613734
Cintas Corporation 4175444695
Cintas Corporation 4175444695
A-Line Auto Parts 10032506
Stavinoha Tire Pros LLC 116643
Edward J. Seifert Oii Co. 69031
Edward J. Seifert Oil Co. 69031
Edward J. Seifert Oil Co. 69031
Edward J. Seifert Oil Co. 69031
Edward ). Seifert Oil Co. 69031
Highway Motor Co. 76095

M-G Farm Service Center 994281
A-Line Auto Parts 10049390
Romco Equipment Co. 103163491

Klesel's Auto Truck & Tractor, ... 115069
Klesel's Auto Truck & Tractor, ... 115069

Stavinoha Tire Pros LLC 116642
Stavinoha Tire Pros LLC 116672
Stavinoha Tire Pros LLC 116705
Stavinoha Tire Pros LLC 116727
Wick's Western Auto 3504

Cintas Corporation 4176222482
Cintas Corporation 4176222482

Wick's Western Auto 90228
Mustang Cat PART6462427
Mustang Cat PART6462428

Fund: 0023 - Road & Bridge Pct 3
Department: 0623 - PCT #3

Columbus Tire Center 32620R
Columbus Auto Supply 137788
Bernardo Trucking Company 16490
Unifirst Corporation 2960057633
Unifirst Corporation 2960057633
Unifirst Corporation 2960058896
Unifirst Corporation 2960058896

Columbus Bearing & Industrial 317823

Colorado Materials, LTD 379811
Bernardo Farm & Ranch 39658
A-Line Auto Parts 9957693
A-Line Auto Parts 9975026
A-Line Auto Parts 9979116
A-Line Auto Parts 9979954

Keith Neuendorff Sept-Dec '23 cell phone

Account Name

REPAIR MATERIALS

SHOP SUPPLIES

R&B MATERIALS

REPAIR MATERIALS

SHOP SUPPLIES

REPAIR MATERIALS

REPAIRS OF EQUIP/VEHICLES
REPAIRS OF EQUIP/VEHICLES
UNIFORMS

SHOP SUPPLIES

UNIFORMS

SHOP SUPPLIES

REPAIR MATERIALS

REPAIR MATERIALS

FUEL & LUBRICANTS

FUEL & LUBRICANTS

FUEL & LUBRICANTS

FUEL & LUBRICANTS

FUEL & LUBRICANTS
REPAIRS OF EQUIP/VEHICLES
SHOP SUPPLIES

REPAIRS OF EQUIP/VEHICLES
REPAIRS OF EQUIP/VEHICLES
FUEL & LUBRICANTS

HAND TOOLS & EQUIPMENT
BATTERIES, TIRES & TUBES
BATTERIES, TIRES & TUBES
BATTERIES, TIRES & TUBES
REPAIR MATERIALS

HAND TOOLS & EQUIPMENT
UNIFORMS

SHOP SUPPLIES

HAND TOOLS & EQUIPMENT
REPAIR MATERIALS

REPAIR MATERIALS

REPAIRS OF EQUIP/VEHICLES
REPAIR MATERIALS

ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS
UNIFORMS

SHOP SUPPLIES

UNIFORMS

SHOP SUPPLIES

REPAIR MATERIALS

ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS
HAND TOOLS & EQUIPMENT
FUEL & LUBRICANTS
BATTERIES, TIRES & TUBES
BATTERIES, TIRES & TUBES
SHOP SUPPLIES
COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE

Account Number

0022-0622-00-63500
0022-0622-00-62645
0022-0622-00-62680
0022-0622-00-63500
0022-0622-00-62645
0022-0622-00-63500
0022-0622-00-63300
0022-0622-00-63300
0022-0622-00-62100
0022-0622-00-62645
0022-0622-00-62100
0022-0622-00-62645
0022-0622-00-63500
0022-0622-00-63500
0022-0622-00-62671
0022-0622-00-62671
0022-0622-00-62671
0022-0622-00-62671
0022-0622-00-62671
0022-0622-00-63300
0022-0622-00-62645
0022-0622-00-63300
0022-0622-00-63300
0022-0622-00-62671
0022-0622-00-67100
0022-0622-00-63305
0022-0622-00-63305
0022-0622-00-63305
0022-0622-00-63500
0022-0622-00-67100
0022-0622-00-62100
0022-0622-00-62645
0022-0622-00-67100
0022-0622-00-63500
0022-0622-00-63500

0023-0623-00-63300
0023-0623-00-63500
0023-0623-00-62680
0023-0623-00-62100
0023-0623-00-62645
0023-0623-00-62100
0023-0623-00-62645
0023-0623-00-63500
0023-0623-00-62680
0023-0623-00-67100
0023-0623-00-62671
0023-0623-00-63305
0023-0623-00-63305
0023-0623-00-62645
0023-0623-00-61000

Description (item)

exhaust clamps

PCT2 heavy duty trash bags for..
PCT2 pit run raod gravel & We...

PCT2 fittings

PCT2 shop supplies

PCT2 fittings

PCT2 filters & fitting for Swen...
PCT2 backhoe cylinder repairs
PCT2 uniforms

PCT2 shop supplies

PCT2 uniforms

PCT2 shop supplies

PCT2 oil filter

PCT2 oil filter for 2008 GMC 1...
PCT2 THF 1000 drum

PCT2 AW46 drum

PCT2 mystic grease tubes

PCT2 DEF 7.5GL

PCT2 15W40 drum

PCT2 shredder dust cap

PCT2 bolts & nuts

motor mounts & transmission...
hyd filter bracket & transmissi...

PCT2 antifreeze & citrol

PCT2 antifreeze & filter wrench
PCT2 tire for shredder

PCT2 rear backhoe tires

PCT2 tire repair

PCT2 oil filter

PCT2 heavy duty snap ring plie...

PCT2 shop supplies & uniforms
PCT2 shop supplies

PCT2 anitfreeze tester & multi...
PCT2 motorgrader blades, tee...

PCT2 shims & wear strips

Department 0622 - PCT #2 Total:
Fund 0022 - Road & Bridge Pct 2 Total:

PCT3 inspection LP# 1415603
PCT3 wheel cylinder

PCT3 Type 330D Premix
PCT3 uniforms

PCT3 shop supplies

PCT3 uniforms

PCT3 shop supplies

PCT3 tractor repair parts
PCT3 Limestone Base
PCT3 vise grip

PCT3 10w30 quart oil
PCT3 battery & connectors
PCT3 battery

PCT3 quart brake fluid

Sept-Dec 23 cell phone reimb...
Department 0623 - PCT #3 Total:

Fund 0023 - Road & Bridge Pct 3 Total:

Amount

19.06
28.98
5,493.60
43.80
37.34
182.22
58.68
1,318.04
111.84
12.64
111.84
3.79
11.67
11.98
1,149.00
687.00
57.50
52.50
1,350.00
9.49
2.88
73.57
1,331.13
49.12
21.12
123.64
2,100.00
20.00
7.98
39.99
111.84
3.79
52.98
1,296.77
488.51
16,474.29

16,474.29

7.00
18.67
3,134.90
97.54
17.53
97.54
11.65
13.11
2,254.69
23.72
38.82
72.92
61.47
14.98
160.00
6,024.54

6,024.54

TN e

***The payables contained in this report are in an open packet, and have not posted to the General Ledger***



Pending Expense Approval Report

Vendor e

Fund: 0024 - Road & Bridge Pct
Department: 0624 - PCT #4

] & W Parts

J & W Parts

J & W Parts

J & W Parts

J & W Parts

J & W Parts

J & W Parts

Darrell Gertson

DSS Driving Safety Services, LLC

Unifirst Corporation

Unifirst Corporation

Unifirst Corporation

Linde Gas & Equipment inc.

Capital One Trade Credit

Capital One Trade Credit

O'Reilly Auto Parts Store 6123

O'Reilly Auto Parts Store 6123

O'Reilly Auto Parts Store 6123

Constellation New Energy, Inc.

Constellation New Energy, inc.

Edward Sunderman

Payal Jum

4

045973

045974

773300

773653

773755

773821

775107
11.21-12.5.23 mileage
23-1490666
2680039346
2680042914
2680043700
39692715
567603334230254
567603334230254
6123-147013
6123-147013
6123-147013
67002924301
67005985901
INV0000054

Fund: 0031 - Election Services Contract

Department: 0610 - 0610
Election Center
Election Center
FEDEX
Amazon Capital Services

Fund: 0050 - 5ecurity Fund

237408001
237408001
8-327-05031
1X1D-RMQ-DVR1

Department: 0476 - JP SECURITY

Condra Communications
Condra Communications

Fund: 0055 - Law Library
Department: 0650 - 0650
Relx Inc.

Fund: 0090 - Payroll
Department: 0000 - 0000

Department of the Treasury

Department of the Treasury

Department of the Treasury

Nationwide

VOYA

California State Disbursement...

Department of the Treasury

70647
70649

3094817672

10.2 Payroll

10.13 Payroll

10.13.2023 Payroll
10.13.2023 Payroll

10.13.23 Payroli

10.13.23 Payroll

10.27.23 Payroll child support

Account Name

SHOP SUPPLIES
REPAIR MATERIALS
BATTERIES, TIRES & TUBES
SHOP SUPPLIES
REPAIR MATERIALS
REPAIR MATERIALS
REPAIR MATERIALS
TRAVEL EXPENSES
CDL DRUG TESTING
UNIFORMS
UNIFORMS
UNIFORMS

SHOP SUPPLIES
FUEL & LUBRICANTS
FUEL & LUBRICANTS
SHOP SUPPLIES
FUEL & LUBRICANTS
FUEL & LUBRICANTS
UTILITIES

UTILITIES

REPAIRS OF EQUIP/VEHICLES

ELECTION SUPPLIES
ELECTION SUPPLIES
ELECTION SUPPLIES
ELECTION SUPPLIES

MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSE
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE

LAW BOOKS

CHILD SUPPORT GARNISHME...
CHILD SUPPORT GARNISHME...

FICA
NACO
VOYA

CHILD SUPPORT GARNISHME ..
CHILD SUPPORT GARNISHME....

Department of the Treasury 10.27.23 Payroll FICA FICA
TCDRS 10.27.23 Payrolt TCDRS
Ameritas Life Insurance Corp  10.27.23 Payrotli DENTAL SELECT
AFLAC 10.27.23 Payrol! AFLAC
Globe Life 10.27.23 Payroll GLOBE LIFE

NV I TR I

Account Number

0024-0624-00-62645
0024-0624-00-63500
0024-0624-00-63305
0024-0624-00-62645
0024-0624-00-63500
0024-0624-00-63500
0024-0624-00-63500
0024-0624-00-62000
0024-0624-00-66515
0024-0624-00-62100
0024-0624-00-62100
0024-0624-00-62100
0024-0624-00-62645
0024-0624-00-62671
0024-0624-00-62671
0024-0624-00-62645
0024-0624-00-62671
0024-0624-00-62671
0024-0624-00-63000
0024-0624-00-63000
0024-0624-00-63300

0031-0610-00-62608
0031-0610-00-62608
0031-0610-00-62608
0031-0610-00-62608

Description (Iltem)

PCT4 abrasive wheel

PCT4 abrasive wheel for Boom...

PCT4 tire valve

PCT4 blue tire cement for serv...

PCT4 parts for 6330
PCT4 parts for 6330

PCT4 epoxy & spring pin for 6...

11.21-12,5.23 mileage
Random drug tests (4)
PCT4 uniforms

PCT4 uniforms

PCT4 uniforms

PCT4 oxygen & acetylene
PCT4 2.60z engine oil
PCT4 bar/chain oil {4pk)
PCT4 grinding wheel

PCT4 diesel treatment & grind...
PCT4 diesel treatment & grind...

Electricity
Electricity
PCT4 Slop mower repair

Department 0624 - PCT #4 Total:
Fund 0024 - Road & Bridge Pct 4 Total:

Rebecka LaCourse # 7408 Blue...
Cody Nance #7409 Blue mem...

Shipping to ES&S for progra...
Elections furniture
Department 0610 - 0610 Total:

Fund 0031 - Election Services Contract Total:

0050-0476-00-69900
0050-0476-00-69300

0055-0650-00-62629

0090-0000-00-29021
0090-0000-00-29021
0090-0000-00-29002
0090-0000-00-29016
0090-0000-00-29020
0090-0000-00-25021
0090-0000-00-29021
0090-0000-00-29002
0090-0000-00-29003
0090-0000-00-29010
0090-0000-00-29012
0090-0000-00-29013

Dect Alarm System Monitoring..
Dec Alarm System Monitoring ...
Department 0476 - JP SECURITY Total:

Fund 0050 - Security Fund Total:

Nov online subcriptions
Department 0650 - 0650 Total:

Fund 0055 - Law Library Total:

10.2.23 Payroll child support
10.13.23 Payroll FICA

10.13 Payroll FICA

10.13.23 Payroll

10.13 monthly investments
10.13.2023 Payroll

10.27.23 Payroll child support
10.27.23 Payroll FICA
10.27.23 Payroll retirement
10.27.23 Payroll insurance
10.27.23 Payroll insurance
10.27.23 Payroll insurance

Amount

13.99
13.99
6.49
30.75
35.77
58.56
7.90
366.15
90.00
70.62
69.60
69.60
118.63
34.90
43.98
9.99
10.49
-0.41
92.97
70.79
150.00
1,364.76

1,364.76

200.00
75.00
11.14

3,130.54
3,416.68

3,416.68

20.00
20.00
40.00

40.00

166.32
166.32

166.32

413.50
564.50
81,078.33
440.00
1,050.00
70.50
548.00
82,565.18
147,378.02
47.15
5,882.44
879.03

***The payables contained in this report are in an open packet, and have not posted to the General Ledger***



Pending Expense Approval Report

dor Name Payable Number Account Name Account Number Description {Item) Amount
Nationwide 10.27.23 Payroll NACO 0090-0000-00-29016 10.27.23 Payroll 440.00
Texas Life Insurance Company 10.27.23 Payroll TEXAS LIFE 0090-0000-00-29018 10.27.23 Payroll insurance 1,073.84
Transamerica Employee Benef...10.27.23 Payroll TRANSAMERICA 0090-0000-00-29019 10.27.23 Payroll insurance 65.97
VOYA 10.27.23 Payroll VOYA 0090-0000-00-29020 10.27.23 Payroll investments 1,050.00
California State Disbursement... 10.27.23 Payroll CHILD SUPPORT GARNISHME... 0090-0000-00-29021 10.27.23 Payroll child support 61.38
Department 0000 - 0000 Totat: 323,607.84

Department: 0700 - 0700
Colorado County Jail Commiss... 10.27.23 Payroll MISCELLANECUS EXPENSE 0090-0700-00-69900 10.27.23 Payroll for D. Zahrad... 9.19
Department 0700 - 0700 Totai: 9.19
Fund 0090 - Payroll Total: 323,617.03
Grand Total: 787,871.02
12/8/.023 ¢, tat ***The payables contained in this report are in an open packet, and have not posted to the General Ledger*** 3 t12



Pending Expense Approval Report

Report Summary
Fund Summary

Fund Expense Amount
0012 - General Fund 434,491.23
0017 - Colorado County Fairgrounds 6.47
0021 - Road & Bridge Pct 1 2,269.70
0022 - Road & Bridge Pct 2 16,474.29
0023 - Road & Bridge Pct 3 6,024.54
0024 - Road & Bridge Pct 4 1,364.76
0031 - Eiection Services Contract 3,416.68
0050 - Security Fund 40.00
0055 - Law Library 166.32
0090 - Payroll 323,617.03

Grand Total: 787,871.02

Account Summary
Account Number Account Name Expense Amount
0012-0000-00-24750 GHS - COLLECTIONS FEE 6,667.85
0012-0400-00-61000 COMMUNICATIONS EXP... 17.36
0012-0400-00-62400 COPIER USAGE EXPENSE 183.24
0012-0400-00-62640 SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT ... 46.50
0012-0401-00-60400 COMM TRAINING/CONF-... 250.00
0012-0401-00-66531 QUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES 26,973.50
0012-0403-00-61000 COMMUNICATIONS EXP... 17.37
0012-0403-00-61700 CONFERENCE/SEMINARS.. 205.00
0012-0403-00-62400 COPIER USAGE EXPENSE 204.60
0012-0410-00-61000 COMMUNICATION EXPE... 237.37
0012-0410-00-62605 VOTING SUPPLIES/PRINT... 352.62
0012-0428-00-61000 COMMUNICATIONS EXP... 17.36
0012-0428-00-61305 LAW BOOKS/ON-LINE §S... 207.34
0012-0435-00-66530 INTERPRETORS 600.87
0012-0450-00-61000 COMMUNICATIONS EXP... 17.37
0012-0450-00-62400 COPIER USAGE EXPENSE 228.62
0012-0450-00-62640 SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT ... 227.90
0012-0451-00-44262 JUSTICE OF PEACE PCT. ... 850.00
0012-0452-00-62000 TRAVEL EXPENSES 64.19
0012-0452-00-62640 SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT ... 42.50
0012-0453-00-61000 COMMUNICATIONS 17.36
0012-0453-00-62640 SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT ... 447.44
0012-0454-00-62000 TRAVEL EXPENSES 302.61
0012-0454-00-62640 SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT ... 472.38
0012-0475-00-67115 EQUIPMENT 1,264.10
0012-0475-00-69012 CO/DIST ATTY OFFICE EX... 1,153.81
0012-0495-00-61000 COMMUNICATIONS EXP... 17.36
0012-0495-00-62640 SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT ... 27.40
0012-0497-00-61000 COMMUNICATIONS EXP... 17.36
0012-0499-00-61000 COMMUNICATIONS EXP... 17.37
0012-0499-00-62640 SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT ... 591.15
0012-0510-00-62690 MISCELLANEQUS SUPPLI... 1,369.19
0012-0510-00-63000 UTILITIES 5,172.18
0012-0510-00-63100 GROUNDS MAINTENAN... 24.67
0012-0510-00-63200 CLEANING SUPPLIES 28.18
0012-0510-00-63210 REPAIRS TO BLDGS 65,015.26
0012-0510-00-63415 REPAIRS TO EQUIPMENT 273.73
0012-0510-00-66710 BUILDING INSURANCE 61,391.00
0012-0510-00-69064 MISCELLANEQUS EXPEN... 110.03
0012-0525-00-62640 SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT ... 462.93
0012-0530-00-63400 RADIO REPAIRS & MAIN... 45.00
0012-0530-00-69074 STATE HOMELAND SECU... 6,786.00
0012-0540-20-62640 SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT ... 422.11
123 S R P ***The payables contained in this report are in an open packet, and have not posted to the General Ledger*** Page 1 of 1.




Pending Expense Approval Report

Account Number

0012-0540-20-62670
0012-0540-20-63400
0012-0540-20-70500
0012-0540-21-62612
0012-0540-24-63420
0012-0540-25-61000
0012-0540-25-62100
0012-0540-25-62654
0012-0540-25-69060
0012-0551-00-61700
0012-0552-00-69900
0012-0553-00-61005
0012-0553-00-62000
0012-0555-00-66520
0012-0560-11-62105
0012-0560-11-62640
0012-0560-11-62670
0012-0560-11-62690
0012-0560-11-63300
0012-0560-11-63305
0012-0560-11-67110
0012-0560-11-70500
0012-0560-13-66100
0012-0560-14-61000
0012-0560-14-66500
0012-0565-00-62632
0012-0565-00-62690
0012-0565-00-63200
0012-0565-00-63241
0012-0565-00-65010
0012-0565-00-65020
0012-0565-00-66515
0012-0570-00-65031
0012-0585-00-61000
0012-0585-00-63300
0012-0585-00-64000
0012-0640-00-66400
0012-0645-00-64000
0012-0665-00-62000
0012-0665-00-62640
0012-0680-00-62640
0012-0695-00-61000
0012-0695-00-61300
0012-0695-00-61405
0012-0695-00-61600
0012-0695-00-62400
0012-0695-00-69036
0012-0695-00-69900
0017-0170-00-63410
0021-0621-00-61000
0021-0621-00-62100
0021-0621-00-62645
0021-0621-00-62671
0021-0621-00-63305
0021-0621-00-63500
0021-0621-00-66515
0021-0621-00-67100
0022-0622-00-62100

***The payables contained in this report are in an open packet, and have not posted to the General Ledger***

Account Summary

Account Name

FUEL & OIL

RADIOS & RADIO REPAIRS
EQUIPMENT OVER $500
AMBULANCE SUPPLIES
REPAIRS TO AMB/EQUI...
COMMUNICATIONS EXP...
UNIFORMS

COVID-19 EXPENSES

LICENSING FEES & eDISP...

SEMINARS/DUES/MEETI...
MISCELLANEOUS EXPEN...
CELL PHONE EXPENSE
TRAVEL EXPENSES

FLOODPLAIN CONSULTA...

EMPLOYEE UNIFORMS
SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT ...
FUEL & OIL
MISCELLANEQUS EXPEN...
REPAIRS OF VEH/EQUIP
BATTERIES, TIRES & TUB...

EMERGENCY EQUIP/DET...

EQUIPMENT OVER $500
ESTRAY EXPENSES
COMMUNICATIONS EXP...
CONTRACT IT SERVICES
JAIL SUPPLIES

MISCELLANEQUS SUPPLY...

CLEANING SUPPLIES

JAIL REPAIRS

FOOD FOR PRISONERS
PRISONER MEDICAL/ME...
REQUIRED TESTING & D...
DETENTION SERVICES
COMMUNICATIONS EXP...
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

SOFTWARE/LICENSE SER...

AUTOPSIES

SOFTWARE LICENSE
TRAVEL EXPENSES
SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT ...
SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT ...
COMMUNICATIONS EXP...
PUBLISHING & SUBSCRI...
POSTAGE & BOX RENT
BONDS

COPIER SUPPLIES

HEALTH & WELLNESS
MISCELLANEQUS EXPEN...
MAINTENANCE
COMMUNICATIONS EXP...
UNIFORMS

SHOP SUPPLIES

FUEL & LUBRICANTS
BATTERIES, TIRES & TUB...
REPAIR MATERIALS

CDL TESTING

HAND TOOLS & EQUIPM...

UNIFORMS

Expense Amount
4,827.08
496.20
2,106.54
5,805.13
4,323.49
803.09
2,057.36
127.32
5,486.20
315.93
630.32
275.00
517.07
700.00
57.40
398.28
4,579.99
1,440.56
950.27
826.34
42,402.75
30,633.23
35.00
1,873.89
3,287.50
15.20
439.60
377.60
1,715.91
11,172.62
10,647.17
280.00
4,500.00
17.36
126.10
90,104.00
13,934.00
1,059.00
179.09
23.86
6.77
167.00
48.00
328.00
1,070.00
219.96
70.00
193.87
6.47
40.00
22236
116.88
83.88
724.87
811.76
255.00
14.95
335.52
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g Expense Approval Report

Account Number

0022-0622-00-62645
0022-0622-00-62671
0022-0622-00-62680
0022-0622-00-63300
0022-0622-00-63305
0022-0622-00-63500
0022-0622-00-67100
0023-0623-00-61000
0023-0623-00-62100
0023-0623-00-62645
0023-0623-00-62671
0023-0623-00-62680
0023-0623-00-63300
0023-0623-00-63305
0023-0623-00-63500
0023-0623-00-67100
0024-0624-00-62000
0024-0624-00-62100
0024-0624-00-62645
0024-0624-00-62671
0024-0624-00-63000
0024-0624-00-63300
0024-0624-00-63305
0024-0624-00-63500
0024-0624-00-66515
0031-0610-00-62608
0050-0476-00-69900
0055-0650-00-62629
0090-0000-00-29002
0090-0000-00-29003
0090-0000-00-29010
0090-0000-00-29012
0090-0000-00-29013
0090-0000-00-29016
0090-0000-00-29018
0090-0000-00-29019
0090-0000-00-29020
0090-0000-00-29021
0090-0700-00-69300

Project Account Key
**None**

***The payables contained in this report are in an open packet, and have not posted to the General Ledger***

Account Summary

Account Name
SHOP SUPPLIES
FUEL & LUBRICANTS
R&B MATERIALS

REPAIRS OF EQUIP/VEH!...
BATTERIES, TIRES & TUB...

REPAIR MATERIALS

HAND TOOLS & EQUIPM...
COMMUNICATIONS EXP...

UNIFORMS
SHOP SUPPLIES
FUEL & LUBRICANTS

ROAD & BRIDGE MATER...
REPAIRS OF EQUIP/VEHL...
BATTERIES, TIRES & TUB...

REPAIR MATERIALS

HAND TOOLS & EQUIPM...

TRAVEL EXPENSES
UNIFORMS

SHOP SUPPLIES
FUEL & LUBRICANTS
UTILITIES

REPAIRS OF EQUIP/VEHI...
BATTERIES, TIRES & TUB...

REPAIR MATERIALS
CDL DRUG TESTING
ELECTION SUPPLIES

MISCELLANEQUS EXPEN...

LAW BOOKS
FICA

TCDRS

DENTAL SELECT
AFLAC

GLOBE LIFE
NACO

TEXAS LIFE
TRANSAMERICA
VOYA

CHILD SUPPORT GARNIS...
MISCELLANEQUS EXPEN...
Grand Total:

Project Account Summary

Grand Total:

Expense Amount
89.42
3,345.12
5,493.60
2,790.91
2,243.64
2,061.99
114.09
160.00
195.08
44.16
38.82
5,389.59
7.00
134.39
31.78
23.72
366.15
209.82
173.36
88.96
163.76
150.00
6.49
116.22
90.00
3,416.68
40.00
166.32
163,643.51
147,378.02
47.15
5,882.44
879.03
880.00
1,073.84
65.97
2,100.00
1,657.88
9.19
787,871.02

Expense Amount
787,871.02
787,871.02
















